
DETAILED PENNY BANDS

AUCTION 1

DAY Day 2

AUCTION DATE 2 November 2016

Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0033 0.00 0.99 746,421
0033 5.00 5.99 150,000
0033 30.00 30.99 30,000 67,019
0033 38.00 38.99 10,000
0033 45.00 45.99 25,000 208,170
0033 50.00 50.99 65,000 30,000
0033 51.00 51.99 60,000
0033 54.00 54.99 16,924
0033 55.00 55.99 50,000
0033 56.00 56.99 50,000
0033 57.00 57.99 50,000
0033 58.00 58.99 14,490
0033 60.00 60.99 100,000 302,004
0033 61.00 61.99 11,000
0033 62.00 62.99 5,000
0033 65.00 65.99 53,750
0033 66.00 66.99 12,540
0033 67.00 67.99 28,606
0033 68.00 68.99 43,000
0033 69.00 69.99 10,000 7,000
0033 70.00 70.99 65,000 62,501
0033 71.00 71.99 30,000
0033 72.00 72.99 10,000 23,242
0033 73.00 73.99 60,000
0033 74.00 74.99 7,500
0033 75.00 75.99 102,090 137,867
0033 76.00 76.99 389,791 91,163
0033 77.00 77.99 20,000
0033 78.00 78.99 51,280 46,083
0033 79.00 79.99 340,000 30,000
0033 80.00 80.99 337,032 139,283
0033 81.00 81.99 289,762
0033 82.00 82.99 50,000
0033 83.00 83.99 179,415
0033 85.00 85.99 180,000
0033 86.00 86.99 50,000
0033 87.00 87.99 80,287

Syndicate Sub Total 2,991,053 1,927,167

0218 0.00 0.99 720,000 778,914
0218 1.00 1.99 280,000
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DETAILED PENNY BANDS

Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0218 2.00 2.99 685,000 2,249,477
0218 3.00 3.99 757,682 271,255
0218 4.00 4.99 827,079 534,778
0218 5.00 5.99 1,361,896 562,517
0218 6.00 6.99 5,910,000 643,224
0218 7.00 7.99 801,525
0218 8.00 8.99 2,339,584 362,406
0218 9.00 9.99 372,300 36,063
0218 10.00 10.99 532,749 38,072
0218 12.00 12.99 86,282
0218 15.00 15.99 17,750 99,726

Syndicate Sub Total 14,691,847 5,576,432

0318 0.00 0.99 500
0318 10.00 10.99 2,500,000 35,000
0318 15.00 15.99 20,000 12,402
0318 17.00 17.99 55,000
0318 18.00 18.99 20,000
0318 20.00 20.99 25,000 31,363
0318 21.00 21.99 415,000
0318 22.00 22.99 50,000
0318 23.00 23.99 150,800
0318 25.00 25.99 45,000
0318 26.00 26.99 5,000
0318 29.00 29.99 195,266
0318 30.00 30.99 130,000 55,868
0318 34.00 34.99 156,392

Syndicate Sub Total 3,415,800 486,791

0386 0.00 0.99 1,190,590
0386 11.00 11.99 41,110
0386 17.00 17.99 24,032
0386 19.00 19.99 15,000
0386 20.00 20.99 40,000
0386 22.00 22.99 30,000
0386 26.00 26.99 30,000
0386 30.00 30.99 20,000 36,406
0386 40.00 40.99 10,000 104,286
0386 42.00 42.99 20,000
0386 45.00 45.99 411,759
0386 47.00 47.99 4,011 10,000
0386 49.00 49.99 185,969
0386 50.00 50.99 25,000 136,002
0386 51.00 51.99 80,000
0386 52.00 52.99 12,598
0386 56.00 56.99 15,040
0386 57.00 57.99 5,040
0386 60.00 60.99 32,000 56,173
0386 62.00 62.99 317,031
0386 63.00 63.99 62,000 13,953
0386 64.00 64.99 32,000
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DETAILED PENNY BANDS

Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0386 66.00 66.99 32,000

Syndicate Sub Total 831,862 2,160,138

0510 0.00 0.99 2,826,332
0510 5.00 5.99 66,402
0510 10.00 10.99 18,900
0510 12.00 12.99 50,000
0510 14.00 14.99 10,000 15,000
0510 15.00 15.99 10,052,279 148,732
0510 16.00 16.99 777,315
0510 17.00 17.99 50,000
0510 18.00 18.99 650,000
0510 20.00 20.99 130,000 116,237
0510 21.00 21.99 20,000
0510 22.00 22.99 130,000
0510 24.00 24.99 7,701
0510 25.00 25.99 152,000 617,141
0510 26.00 26.99 642,113
0510 27.00 27.99 50,000
0510 28.00 28.99 50,000 286,185
0510 29.00 29.99 10,000
0510 30.00 30.99 269,999 699,434
0510 31.00 31.99 96,021 125,000
0510 32.00 32.99 720,108 64,374
0510 33.00 33.99 597,998 150,681
0510 34.00 34.99 443,198
0510 35.00 35.99 454,313 1,125,000
0510 36.00 36.99 1,086,848
0510 37.00 37.99 240,300 1,175,000
0510 38.00 38.99 611,085 235,090
0510 39.00 39.99 151,000 125,000
0510 40.00 40.99 115,600
0510 41.00 41.99 28,800 126,127
0510 43.00 43.99 100,000
0510 50.00 50.99 105,000

Syndicate Sub Total 17,563,377 8,158,936

0557 0.00 0.99 500,929
0557 2.00 2.99 2,000 10,000
0557 3.00 3.99 7,435 11,935
0557 4.00 4.99 118,500 113,004
0557 5.00 5.99 145,500 66,667
0557 6.00 6.99 110,460
0557 7.00 7.99 712,992
0557 8.00 8.99 615,000
0557 9.00 9.99 120,000 22,103

Syndicate Sub Total 1,831,887 724,638

0609 0.00 0.99 960,768
0609 25.00 25.99 20,000,000
0609 27.00 27.99 50,000
0609 31.00 31.99 10,000
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0609 35.00 35.99 35,000
0609 37.00 37.99 30,000
0609 38.00 38.99 50,000
0609 40.00 40.99 25,000 10,000
0609 43.00 43.99 50,000
0609 45.00 45.99 25,000 150,000
0609 47.00 47.99 3,996
0609 50.00 50.99 105,673
0609 51.00 51.99 50,000
0609 53.00 53.99 5,000
0609 54.00 54.99 109,999
0609 55.00 55.99 99,999 211,718
0609 56.00 56.99 200,238
0609 57.00 57.99 99,999
0609 58.00 58.99 146,445 180,000
0609 59.00 59.99 15,000
0609 60.00 60.99 80,000 301,903
0609 61.00 61.99 40,000
0609 62.00 62.99 8,356
0609 63.00 63.99 72,214
0609 64.00 64.99 25,000
0609 65.00 65.99 150,000 421,314
0609 66.00 66.99 300,000 36,545
0609 67.00 67.99 153,730 64,975
0609 68.00 68.99 152,799 37,117
0609 69.00 69.99 85,420
0609 70.00 70.99 100,000
0609 71.00 71.99 40,000
0609 72.00 72.99 191,700 20,000
0609 74.00 74.99 40,000
0609 75.00 75.99 120,000 100,000
0609 76.00 76.99 175,000
0609 77.00 77.99 60,000
0609 78.00 78.99 60,000
0609 79.00 79.99 210,000
0609 80.00 80.99 30,000
0609 86.00 86.99 100,000

Syndicate Sub Total 23,082,543 2,717,365

0623 0.00 0.99 1,019,951
0623 25.00 25.99 282,054,405
0623 30.00 30.99 50,000 197,775
0623 40.00 40.99 49,966
0623 45.00 45.99 70,000 149,440
0623 50.00 50.99 555,000 33,000
0623 52.00 52.99 15,000
0623 53.00 53.99 7,955
0623 55.00 55.99 20,000
0623 57.00 57.99 36,627
0623 58.00 58.99 50,000
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0623 60.00 60.99 42,019 166,161
0623 62.00 62.99 50,000
0623 65.00 65.99 50,000 41,630
0623 66.00 66.99 200,000
0623 67.00 67.99 3,387
0623 68.00 68.99 62,678
0623 71.00 71.99 23,431 11,770
0623 72.00 72.99 9,800
0623 73.00 73.99 64,000
0623 74.00 74.99 115,000
0623 75.00 75.99 253,076 50,881
0623 76.00 76.99 177,853
0623 77.00 77.99 63,000
0623 78.00 78.99 80,500
0623 79.00 79.99 20,000
0623 80.00 80.99 25,000 1,046
0623 81.00 81.99 496,371
0623 82.00 82.99 20,000 20,418
0623 83.00 83.99 50,000
0623 84.00 84.99 4,765
0623 85.00 85.99 224,847 355,198
0623 86.00 86.99 250,000
0623 87.00 87.99 125,000 30,000
0623 88.00 88.99 226,695
0623 89.00 89.99 726,939
0623 90.00 90.99 295,000
0623 91.00 91.99 75,000
0623 92.00 92.99 100,000

Syndicate Sub Total 286,428,766 2,391,818

0727 0.00 0.99 238,453
0727 20.00 20.99 50,000
0727 31.00 31.99 10,000
0727 43.00 43.99 10,000
0727 45.00 45.99 105,278
0727 52.00 52.99 10,000
0727 59.00 59.99 5,000
0727 60.00 60.99 51,672
0727 65.00 65.99 10,000
0727 70.00 70.99 2,025,000 15,000
0727 72.00 72.99 175,000
0727 73.00 73.99 150,000
0727 74.00 74.99 35,000
0727 75.00 75.99 221,000
0727 76.00 76.99 130,000 50,000
0727 77.00 77.99 55,000
0727 78.00 78.99 20,000
0727 79.00 79.99 6,000 85,000
0727 80.00 80.99 141,380
0727 81.00 81.99 35,000
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
0727 82.00 82.99 10,000
0727 83.00 83.99 120,000
0727 84.00 84.99 6,000
0727 85.00 85.99 48,282 25,000
0727 86.00 86.99 112,000 25,083
0727 89.00 89.99 150,933
0727 90.00 90.99 15,000
0727 91.00 91.99 30,000

Syndicate Sub Total 3,575,595 600,486

0779 0.00 0.99 4,986,470
0779 5.00 5.99 25,000

Syndicate Sub Total 5,011,470

1176 0.00 0.99 37,031
1176 2.00 2.99 15,000
1176 168.00 168.99 5,000
1176 171.00 171.99 10,000
1176 180.00 180.99 11,842
1176 185.00 185.99 7,500
1176 190.00 190.99 27,500 74,270
1176 191.00 191.99 5,000
1176 192.00 192.99 65,000
1176 195.00 195.99 5,000
1176 196.00 196.99 5,000
1176 197.00 197.99 10,000
1176 200.00 200.99 45,000 11,841
1176 201.00 201.99 22,500
1176 202.00 202.99 10,000
1176 206.00 206.99 15,000
1176 209.00 209.99 2,500
1176 210.00 210.99 2,500
1176 211.00 211.99 30,000
1176 215.00 215.99 20,960
1176 218.00 218.99 23,200
1176 219.00 219.99 2,500
1176 220.00 220.99 26,000
1176 221.00 221.99 5,000
1176 223.00 223.99 10,000
1176 225.00 225.99 500
1176 226.00 226.99 20,000
1176 235.00 235.99 2,500
1176 245.00 245.99 2,500
1176 250.00 250.99 80,000

Syndicate Sub Total 475,660 134,984

1200 0.00 0.99 393,978
1200 3.00 3.99 150,126
1200 5.00 5.99 19,283
1200 10.00 10.99 5,013
1200 12.00 12.99 19,631
1200 15.00 15.99 12,268
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DETAILED PENNY BANDS

Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
1200 16.00 16.99 200,000 35,475
1200 25.00 25.99 25,000
1200 26.00 26.99 25,000
1200 28.00 28.99 25,000
1200 32.00 32.99 15,000

Syndicate Sub Total 275,000 650,774

1884 0.00 0.99 13,333 4,720,929
1884 3.00 3.99 58,333

Syndicate Sub Total 13,333 4,779,262

1969 0.00 0.99 107,549
1969 5.00 5.99 14,000
1969 6.00 6.99 300,000 2,130,400
1969 7.00 7.99 50,000 149,246
1969 8.00 8.99 212,500
1969 9.00 9.99 267,047 1,300,000
1969 10.00 10.99 354,772 1,543,340
1969 11.00 11.99 125,974
1969 12.00 12.99 461,768 74,999
1969 13.00 13.99 512,500
1969 14.00 14.99 75,000
1969 15.00 15.99 43,632
1969 21.00 21.99 17,187

Syndicate Sub Total 2,403,193 5,336,721

1991 0.00 0.99 110,000 23,200,412
1991 3.00 3.99 40,000

Syndicate Sub Total 110,000 23,240,412

2010 0.00 0.99 30,000 1,146,037
2010 5.00 5.99 50,000
2010 7.00 7.99 200,000
2010 10.00 10.99 60,000 54,730
2010 11.00 11.99 187,321
2010 12.00 12.99 75,000
2010 15.00 15.99 39,569
2010 17.00 17.99 510,000
2010 19.00 19.99 25,000
2010 20.00 20.99 622,500 232,049
2010 21.00 21.99 520,000
2010 22.00 22.99 107,500
2010 24.00 24.99 20,000
2010 25.00 25.99 140,000 488,911
2010 26.00 26.99 50,000
2010 27.00 27.99 11,425
2010 28.00 28.99 20,000 50,000
2010 29.00 29.99 90,000 1,153,692
2010 30.00 30.99 105,000 1,421,548
2010 31.00 31.99 30,000 652,813
2010 32.00 32.99 10,000 684,853
2010 33.00 33.99 48,785 208,128
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Syndicate From Price To Price Subscription Tender
2010 34.00 34.99 147,500
2010 35.00 35.99 152,999 90,618
2010 36.00 36.99 285,500
2010 37.00 37.99 127,999
2010 38.00 38.99 164,249 150,000
2010 39.00 39.99 127,999 581,386
2010 40.00 40.99 83,000 139,780
2010 41.00 41.99 99,999
2010 43.00 43.99 75,000
2010 45.00 45.99 50,000 20,000
2010 48.00 48.99 16,143
2010 49.00 49.99 8,125
2010 50.00 50.99 381,263
2010 52.00 52.99 23,750
2010 57.00 57.99 1,000,000
2010 59.00 59.99 57,205
2010 60.00 60.99 16,564
2010 65.00 65.99 71,605
2010 71.00 71.99 20,000

Syndicate Sub Total 4,115,351 8,820,194

2121 0.00 0.99 712,367
2121 2.00 2.99 15,000
2121 3.00 3.99 150,000
2121 4.00 4.99 100,000
2121 5.00 5.99 5,000
2121 6.00 6.99 37,000
2121 7.00 7.99 57,447 62,036
2121 9.00 9.99 94,523
2121 10.00 10.99 660,000 290,921
2121 11.00 11.99 212,619
2121 12.00 12.99 181,910 117,850
2121 13.00 13.99 243,593 36,427
2121 14.00 14.99 415,368 36,000
2121 15.00 15.99 12,222
2121 16.00 16.99 30,000 5,319
2121 17.00 17.99 12,778
2121 19.00 19.99 143,750
2121 20.00 20.99 148,653

Syndicate Sub Total 2,132,937 1,647,846

2525 0.00 0.99 37,740
2525 30.00 30.99 84,372
2525 35.00 35.99 55,001
2525 40.00 40.99 10,000
2525 48.00 48.99 50,000
2525 50.00 50.99 11,842
2525 51.00 51.99 10,000
2525 59.00 59.99 106,300
2525 60.00 60.99 30,000 57,186
2525 61.00 61.99 30,000
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2525 65.00 65.99 20,000
2525 68.00 68.99 25,000
2525 69.00 69.99 14,284
2525 70.00 70.99 6,630
2525 75.00 75.99 50,000 50,000
2525 80.00 80.99 100,000
2525 85.00 85.99 116,317 50,000
2525 90.00 90.99 50,000

Syndicate Sub Total 341,317 623,355

2791 0.00 0.99 780,293
2791 5.00 5.99 215,000
2791 20.00 20.99 100,000
2791 25.00 25.99 20,000
2791 30.00 30.99 5,012
2791 33.00 33.99 40,000
2791 35.00 35.99 195,805
2791 37.00 37.99 50,000
2791 38.00 38.99 58,000
2791 41.00 41.99 11,211
2791 42.00 42.99 10,000
2791 44.00 44.99 10,000 7,177
2791 45.00 45.99 70,002 10,000
2791 49.00 49.99 41,190
2791 50.00 50.99 116,675 311,411
2791 51.00 51.99 177,136
2791 52.00 52.99 249,636
2791 53.00 53.99 209,636
2791 54.00 54.99 101,673
2791 55.00 55.99 152,662 43,198
2791 56.00 56.99 320,219
2791 57.00 57.99 18,485
2791 58.00 58.99 216,400
2791 59.00 59.99 47,500 62,262
2791 60.00 60.99 178,591 109,824
2791 61.00 61.99 164,635
2791 63.00 63.99 238,316
2791 64.00 64.99 10,000
2791 65.00 65.99 20,000
2791 66.00 66.99 40,000
2791 67.00 67.99 7,500
2791 68.00 68.99 100,000
2791 70.00 70.99 44,000
2791 71.00 71.99 40,000
2791 72.00 72.99 140,000

Syndicate Sub Total 3,166,066 1,577,383

4444 0.00 0.99 297,152
4444 2.00 2.99 9,853
4444 5.00 5.99 9,193
4444 15.00 15.99 4,478 79,452
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4444 19.00 19.99 57,510
4444 20.00 20.99 95,027
4444 21.00 21.99 5,764
4444 22.00 22.99 80,357 4,133
4444 23.00 23.99 20,000
4444 25.00 25.99 204,000 162,978
4444 26.00 26.99 545,809
4444 28.00 28.99 100,000
4444 29.00 29.99 10,000
4444 30.00 30.99 342,057
4444 31.00 31.99 100,105
4444 32.00 32.99 288,430
4444 33.00 33.99 130,000
4444 34.00 34.99 50,000
4444 35.00 35.99 307,298
4444 36.00 36.99 62,600
4444 37.00 37.99 142,008
4444 38.00 38.99 100,000
4444 39.00 39.99 20,000
4444 40.00 40.99 80,000
4444 50.00 50.99 103,919
4444 80.00 80.99 39,286

Syndicate Sub Total 2,596,995 854,414

5820 0.00 0.99 100,000
5820 3.00 3.99 10,000

Syndicate Sub Total 110,000

Sum: 370,042,582 77,530,586
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